
ESSENTIAL DATES  
SUMMER 2018 – SPRING 2019 

 

SUMMER 2018 
 

Summer I  
May 28, Monday Memorial Day - University Closed 
June 4, Monday First day of classes 
June 5, Tuesday Last day to enroll, add courses, drop without grade record 
June 7, Thursday Last day to declare Pass/Fail,  File for August graduation 
June 26, Tuesday Last day to drop a course (Grade of W)  
June 27, Wednesday Last day to withdraw from SMU (Grade of W) 
July 3, Tuesday Last day of classes, including final examinations 
  
Summer II  
July 4, Wednesday Independence Day – SMU closed 
July 5, Thursday First day of classes 
July 6, Friday Last day to enroll, add courses or drop without grade record 
July 10, Tuesday Last day to declare Pass/Fail 
July 26, Thursday Last day to drop a course (Grade of W) 
July 30, Monday Last day to withdraw from SMU (Grade of W) 
August 3, Friday Last day of classes, including final examinations 
August 7, Tuesday Official close of term and conferral of degrees 

 
 
FALL 2018 

August 20, Monday First day of classes 
August 24, Friday Last day to enroll, add a course, or drop without tuition bill 
August 31, Friday Last day to drop a course without W – tuition applies 
August 31, Friday Last day to withdraw from SMU without W – see Bursar 
September 3, Monday Labor Day – SMU closed. 
September 5, Wednesday Last day to declare Pass/Fail 
September 28-29, Fri/Saturday Family Weekend – Cox Open House Friday 
October 8-9, Monday-Tuesday Fall Break 
November 2, Friday Last day to drop a fall course (Grade of W) 
November 2-3, Fri/Saturday Homecoming Weekend 
November 5-23, Monday-Friday Enrollment for Spring 2019 for all continuing BBA students 
November 12, Monday Students file for May graduation 
November 20, Tuesday Last day to withdraw from SMU 
November 21, Wednesday No classes 
November 22-23, Thurs/Friday Thanksgiving Holiday. SMU closed 
December 3, Monday Last day of classes 



December 4-5, Tues/Wed Reading days 
December 6-12, Thurs/Friday Final Examinations 
December 14, Friday Rotunda Recessional 
December 15, Saturday December Commencement. Official close of term and 

conferral of degrees.  
December 24-January 1 University Closed 

 

 
January Intersession – selected courses, December 13 – January 16 
 
 Dallas Jan Term 2019 
 
January 7, Monday First day of classes 
January 8, Tuesday Last day to declare Pass/Fail 
January 15, Tuesday Last Day to drop Jan term course/withdraw from SMU 

(Grade of W) 
January 16, Wednesday Last day of classes, including examinations. Travel day. 
January 16, Wednesday Official close of term 
  

 
 
SPRING 2019 
 
January 18, Friday First day of classes 
January 21, Monday Martin Luther King, Jr. Day. University offices closed. 
January 25, Friday Last day to enroll, add a course, or drop without tuition bill 
February 1, Friday Last day to drop a course without W – tuition applies 
February 5, Tuesday Last day to declare Pass/Fail 
March 11-15, Monday-Sunday Spring Break 
April 8-26, Monday-Friday Enrollment for Summer 2019 and Fall 2019 for all 

continuing BBA students 
April 9, Tuesday Last day to drop a fall course (Grade of W) 
April 15, Monday Honors Convocation 
April 19, Friday Good Friday 
April 24, Wednesday Students file for August or December graduation 
April 26, Friday Last day to withdraw from SMU 
May 1-6, Wednesday-Monday No final exams or unscheduled tests or papers 
May 6, Monday Last day of classes 
May 7, Tuesday Reading day 
May 8-14, Wednesday-Tuesday Final Examinations (No exams scheduled for Sunday) 
May 17, Friday Baccalaureate 
May 18, Saturday May Commencement. Official close of term and conferral of 

degrees. 
 


